

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1173 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ApprovalStatus:Consent AgendaFile created:12/4/2020In control:District Attorney

On agenda: 1/5/2021 Final action:

Title: Approval of Retroactive Agreement with Round Valley Indian Tribes Native American Domestic

Violence and Sexual Assault Program in the Amount of \$70,832 to Provide Victim Advocacy Services

for North Inland Mendocino for the Term of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021

Sponsors: District Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 21-002, 2. RV DVSA CONTRACT 2021 v.3, 3. EB# 21-72-1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2021	1	Board of Supervisors		

To: Board of Supervisors

From: District Attorney

Meeting Date: January 5, 2021

Department Contact:C. David EysterPhone:463-4211Department Contact:Kathryn CavnessPhone:463-4194

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Retroactive Agreement with Round Valley Indian Tribes Native American Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program in the Amount of \$70,832 to Provide Victim Advocacy Services for North Inland Mendocino for the Term of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve retroactive Agreement with Round Valley Indian Tribes Native American Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program in the amount of \$70,832 to provide Victim Advocacy Services for North Inland Mendocino for the term of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

BOS previously approved the January through December 2020 Agreement with Round Valley Indian Tribes Native American Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program.

Summary of Request:

Approve engaging in a contract with Round Valley Indian Tribes Native American Domestic Violence and

File #: 20-1173, Version: 1

Sexual Assault Program to provide Victim Advocacy Services for North Inland Mendocino from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 for \$70,832 in funding from the CalOES DA Victim Witness Unit Awarded Underserved/Unserved Victim Advocacy & Outreach Program UV19020230 Grant. Due to the timelines associated with routing the agreement, retroactive approval consideration is being requested.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for further direction.

Supervisorial District: All

vote requirement: Majority

Supplemental Information Available Online At: COB

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: Underserved/Unserved Victim Advocacy & Outreach Program UV20030230 Grant

current f/y cost: \$70,832 annual recurring cost: N/A

budget clarification: Annual RFA

budgeted in current f/y: Yes

if no, please describe: revenue agreement: N/A

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Executive Office

CEO Review: Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Deputy Clerk I

Date: JANUARY 8, 2021

Note to Department Number of Original Agreements Returned to Dept: o Original Agreement Delivered to

Auditor? No

Final Status: Approved

Executed Item Type: Agreement Number: 21-002

